• Tax Map No. 128.08-7-57, located at 55-65 Central Ave, Owego, NY 13827 

• Tax Map No. 128.08-7-59, located at 153 Main St, Owego, NY 13827 

• Tax Map No. 128.08-7-60, located at 135-147 Main St, Owego, NY 13827 

for a purchase price not to exceed One Million Eight Hundred Seventy-Five 

Thousand ($1,875,000.00) dollars, subject to approval as to form by the County 

Attorney; and be it further 

RESOLVED: That this authorization includes execution of all related closing 

documents, including but not limited to title documents, affidavits, transfer forms,